3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590 - 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED s0Ec201s | RK | 6B
TERMINATOR REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B_| ECR-16-016651 noveets | 78 | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799 | 2063440 |
22661631 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266163-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266163-4 : : : : L npr ) 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : B O N 2 : ;l?iéggf igﬁAN%S%*EéEb KiﬁMBT? b6 gég
22661632 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266163-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — 1 0534401 817 FEED WODULE 538
SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949~ 1338685 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - I 901094-3  |SPACER  FEEDER 98
22661635 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST :
LATCH PLATEZEX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1 N | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FELD 11s8?
) ) SERVO : : - - - - - R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
cebblesTt : NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : , : : : : &\~ | 1 [ 1 [ 0 | 0 | 1 | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN [180
55661637 q “TNE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - ] ) ) ) ) R 993711711 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 :177
T 57661837 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - R 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 72
APPLICATOR DATA R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP STZE TYPE ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE 11.57 mm [ 0621 F - - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] 0 - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (p) - - - -] 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
408-10389 - | - |REF[REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: o] -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
T R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
[ERMENAL DATA Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ | - [REFIREF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 17
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —=I"|  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGEACX WIRE STRIP LENGTH = ] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~pepelepe e | 1-e079985-0 |5CR, BHSC, Hofly (M3 X 6) 9
3207580 ¢ 60mm MAR L T02 TN AT 3.20-3.80 — ) G0mm HAX [.102 TN WA A3 S L L 163916¢-¢c  |FENCE /8
TORMI NAL 1808 ) ) R e - | : R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPL I CAT ON PRI CAT ON‘ R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
1§ TERMINALS APPLIEDA§X -2l 2] 2102 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL A3\ TE SEAL ] il TESEAL AN o R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A) 969005-3 (A) 4-1241730-1 1394133-1 (B) 2141884-3 (A) 2141902-3 1394133~ - 1 1 1 1 1 20719383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
REELEUUES ERIL USSR (AEEREAR (B) 2141884-5 (A) 21419028 963530~ ] ai I I L U B 5-18022-5 |S5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
A Amee8000 "] ) 9600287 (8) 2-2141884-2 AN T T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
\B) 9690280 7 - B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE = L CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT /3 NN 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
S17E FEJ mm [ INCHI U REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E FE:B mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0. 35mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.0414/-.001] 6.8 S L N O R O 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ol
0. 25mm? {1.004/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.4 - | | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
0.20mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.6 - - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARNING e 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O N R R B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FELD 47
1&THSAWLKMW?MHIBWEWHMLWTHASML LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - ] 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS el pn | INSULATION SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING o L I R O A 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED jf
RANGE WTll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING . R 2079383-7  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25)
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 964971-1 1 @1 o S L e O O B c1199-7-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
1394133-1] @1 _6mm -
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 5635301 | &1 o ° N T c119085-1 | A HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE S
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: FAN i T e N O O O ¢119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266163-4 R 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266163-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266163-5 1‘1 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N T I B c079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266163-6 HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. T 2161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
APPLY #1-23419-5 [OC-TITE TO THREADS. ) )
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N T B 13209085 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 50
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 5. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATIING UNIT. - | W W W £119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N O O s 1520926-c  |STRIP GUIDE 24
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. - | W W W W 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
Lfl - -] -] - 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N - L] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON TTEMS 35 8 252, N - T - T 7] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
A MAGNET . ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - W 1 1 1 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - - 1 - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 17249 | - | | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl CH P HELGHT REERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN Tue : - -] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED ‘2zi8 NI R 1333202-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W - 1 1 1 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 | - | W W W W 5-240641-4 |SPACER |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“xASPARE CEh AN STORAGE LOCATION REEER 1O INSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] - 2119758-1  |[RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON—ADJ.AzziS R 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . - 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-1633965-0 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
4/\: e e el e o e e U e el R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 R 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
CMOVE e AN AT A T THE Lot o on The Aack sTor N 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 N R 1-456403-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ) o S N S ITEM . o N R B [TEM
o oo 77| -7]-6|-5|-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION " 17| -7]-6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION "
TR SRS R Sl e o DeDELenTS — TE Connectivit
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR . —) | !
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM e 1 G BAILEY EEEZilj — i/ZE? jarrisburg, PRTTIOD R0
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERWISE SPECITIED: ARV Ve Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTIC YERSION S o siae
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores  © o * S DU R
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @52266”63 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(s

.1 REF —

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

RE; =1 . 9405
REF

WS e ——————

fal

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

1‘I’REF
R eilaREF
::] &19.0i0.5
—nj

Gy

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I;I—L

}HH}REF

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

8.3£0.5 ——=

MO DWYN_HN 02DEC2OT3 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY OZDECZOW\% S— Hq”mburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02DEC2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 (C=2266163
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2266163-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266163-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART’ APPL,“:ATOR 21{31326,1 _ 8,22Eﬂ5163,4 _ _ _ - - - W 2W195807W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2;39
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i { U ;??;?jg; ?&iiégﬁﬁﬁ?giiuw g%i
2-2266163-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266163-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w — 19010943 SPACCR FLTDCR o8
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266163-4 - - - - 1 1 1 1 1-1722335-3 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 87
5 9966163-5 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 21199491 1 338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 5 W@W
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 NEERE | | | [-1752354-9 |STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 180
2-2266163-17 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 1 | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
71-2266163-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 1 | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
- | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 | | | 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL 13 .30 mm [ 1307 O | - | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 15?2
- - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10380 L] RN 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
S TR /S /R B 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- S 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | 1 1 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT i o L LT L Py T cTiessers BOLT, ADJUSTHEN] B?
- = = - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854
345W2R§68TR§P13L@EN?3T@H1NJ — INSZUESTI%T\XD[I%?@ETIENRMEXA]NGE& WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=LI| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEQ ) T T 21197991 [HOLDER FEED FINGER AT 38
T-ERW-NMW TR - ‘ 3207380 L fenn 149 TN @ 2.60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] : REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
) TERMINAL (A) 114-18081 - T )
APPUCAHON wohi 1ot 1onlEd | 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECIFICATION (B) 114-18087 SPECIFICATION ) 1118050 - | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIEDAR TERMINALS APPLIED /) : REF | - | - 2119944-1 |FELD FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL A2\ TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL AN TE SEAL : ; ; ; ; wii§i§§;;)o EEQCEEQSERIQPEE TENES 5?5
(A) 969005-2 (A) T241730-2 964971-1 (B) 2141884-2 (A) 2141902-2 964971 -1 ’ -
(A) 969005-3 (A) 4-1241730-1 1394133-1 (B) 2141884-3 (A) 21419072-3 1394133~ _ ! ! ! ! 16335782-2 FENCE /3
(A) 969005-6 (B) 969028-2 963530 - 1 (B) 2141884-5 (A) 2141902-8 963530 - | - | 1 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
(A) 4-969005- (B) 969028-3 (B) 2-2141884-7 - | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
(B) 969028-5 - | | | | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
e v Chwe LfionT - - | - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE P F[CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT S = 1| %Eg@EEH&GQEWfNG 2 [ 2 [ 2 [ 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
SI/E I mm [ INCH] = V|REFERENCE SETTING i - 1 1 1 | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
0 5 0mm? o0 0a 1 0ade 001 - SRRl 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 6.5 /N - 3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
0. 35mm? 1 05¢/-0 03 [ 0414/~ 001] 6 8 - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.25mm? 1.004/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.4 Aéx - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0.20mm2 0.98+4/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.6 - - 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
¥ WARN T NG B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - [ P [T v [ [ 8iiz42-5 [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1] LARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : | 1 1 ; 6w98007253392 ;EQ\CEEHWEEP R ig
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - T 196551 TFEED CAM PRE FEED 5
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. WwiLtL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁx GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY INSULATTON ’
SEAL PR RANGE B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER . PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 964971-1 | @1.2-1.6mm - 1 1 1 1 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT . TERMINAL 3
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
QEEﬁ%i%gALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266163-4 394183 11 B1.2-] . bmm - | | | | SR - U RRAD, PLANGED, Mo B LONG o
8- - 963530~ 1 1.4-1.9 ) )
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266163-4 2 o [ L R 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266163-5 Z/\L - 1 | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 w w w 1558883 SPACER . CRIVMPER o3
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | | | 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
AAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 14 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATIING UNIT.
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. TN - | 1 1 1 3:22¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
gfg - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - 1 | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
,A;.MAGNBTNNST C ORTENTED CORRECTLY 18 ORDER 1O PROPER N - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED A25© N - 1 | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - 1803259~ BUSHING, FLANGED 249 N 1 | | | 1333202-4  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | cccciar)  ORRING, COWPRESSON 1246 o | | | | ST A S 015 !
Rl ATOR WAs OUM TETED AT THE fac oy AD IUSTMENT MAy ar - | | | | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - 1 | | | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - 1 | | | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl e ErD AN STomACt LoraTion Rrrra o TNeTaucTion cuiit s\l - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 N 1 | | | 1-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
COR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 - 1 | | | 455888~ 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
- 2 - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 | | 1 | | | 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE T1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE -1 -27-25[-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM -1 =27 -25-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION méM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T ———Y—_—e
INFORMATLON | R Rk b e it KRG DeDELenTS — TE TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 02DEC2013 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 02DEC2013 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 G T :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @52266”63 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP

4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

/@REF

| .1 REF —
A
REF

N

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==1.94£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

—

-
[
. T

R

19.0£0.5

—nf

dll
@

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

I

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

D= =

=i

- W \
REF
8. 3405 —f=—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

TR SRR R R ey e o 02DEC2OT3 — TE TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 02DEC2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A <: I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; OZDECZOW?} VAvE ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhc x Applicator
. . 2 PLC + -~ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg TG T
L [ A || 00779 ([C=2266163
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_32



